

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC09-1698

JEFFREY E. LEWIS, et al.,
Appellants,

v.

LEON COUNTY, et al.,
Appellees.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANTS

On Appeal From the District Court of Appeal,
First District of Florida

BILL MCCOLLUM
Attorney General
Scott D. Makar (FBN 709697)
Solicitor General
Louis F. Hubener (FBN 0140084)
Chief Deputy Solicitor General
Office of the Attorney General
PL-01, The Capitol
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1050
(850) 414-3300
(850) 410-2672 (fax)
Counsel for Appellants

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

REPLY ARGUMENT1

 I. SECTION 19 OF CHAPTER 2007-62, LAWS OF FLORIDA,
 DOES NOT VIOLATE ARTICLE 5, SECTION 14 OF THE
 FLORIDA CONSTITUTION1

 II. SECTION 19 OF CHAPTER 2007-62, LAWS OF FLORIDA,
 DOES NOT VIOLATE ARTICLE VII, SECTION 18(a) OF THE
 FLORIDA CONSTITUTION 6

CONCLUSION.....9

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE10

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>Allstate Inc. Co. v. Rudnick,</u> 761 So. 2d 289 (Fla. 2000)	2
<u>Caribbean Conservation Corp. v. Fla. Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission,</u> 838 So. 2d 492 (Fla. 2003).....	1
<u>Chiles v. Phelps,</u> 714 So. 2d 453 (Fla. 1998)	4
<u>Crist v. Fla. Association of Criminal Defense Lawyers, Inc.,</u> 978 So. 2d 134 (Fla. 2008)	<i>passim</i>
<u>Dade County v. AT&T Information Systems,</u> 485 So. 2d 1302 (Fla. 3d DCA 1986).....	3
<u>Environmental Confederation of Southwest Fla. v. Dep't of Environmental Protection,</u> 886 So. 2d 1013 (Fla. 1st DCA 2004)	8
<u>Fla. Senate v. Public Employees Council 79, AFSCME,</u> 784 So. 2d 404 (Fla. 2001)	8
<u>Gray v. Bryant,</u> 125 So. 2d 846 (Fla. 1960)	1
<u>Moffitt v. Willis,</u> 459 So. 2d 1018 (Fla. 1984)	8
<u>Nehme v. Smithkline Beecham Clinical Labs., Inc.,</u> 863 So. 2d 201 (Fla. 2003)	2
<u>Powell v. Gessner,</u> 231 So. 2d 50, 53 (Fla. 4th DCA).....	3
<u>Zingale v. Powell,</u> 885 So. 2d 277 (Fla. 2004)	1

FLORIDA CONSTITUTION

Article V, section 14 *passim*
Article V, section 185
Article VII, section 18(a).....6, 7

FLORIDA STATUTES

Section 27.51.....2
Section 27.52.....2
Section 27.53(3).....2
Section 27.005(2).....2
Section 27.5252
Section 29.001(1).....5
Section 29.008(1).....5
Section 925.0362, 3

LAWS OF FLORIDA

Chapter 2007-62 *passim*

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Nancy Perkins Spyke, Florida’s Constitutional Mandate Restrictions,
18 Nova L. Rev. 1403 (1994)8
